7/1/2020

https://www.crichq.com/matches/842842/print

Terra Novas, 1st Xl - Won by 6 wickets

Shamrocks, 1st Xl

84/ 3

15.0 overs (Finished Overs)

1st Inning

Terra Novas, 1st XI

94/ 4

15.0 overs (Finished Overs)

Date: 01-07-2020
Toss: Shamrocks, 1st XI won the toss and elected to Bat
Ground: RCAF field
Location: Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador
Match Officials:
Match Type: T20
Scorer: Cricket NL

Batting: Shamrocks, 1st XI

Ruben Deol
Diya Trivedi
Shakib Ruhul
Ranvir Rana
Hassan Ghafoor
AbdulHadi Shaikh
Ayush Patel
Unsure 1

Osama

Jazz Tucker

Irfan Rahmathulla

Extras

Total

Did Not Bat: Bhupesh Sharma , Unsure

retired hurt
retired hurt
retired hurt
retired hurt
b Bhupesh

¢ & b Mohammed Rafid

retired hurt

¢ Tendai b Aryan Falke

retired
not out

not out

(w 24, nb 4, pen -11)

(3 wickets; 15.0 overs)

R B
8 11
0 15
10 11
14 8
3 6
3 7
16 12
3 7
2 2
6 11
2 5
17

84

g
»
R
»

SR
72.73
0.0
90.91
175.0
50.0
42.86
133.33
42.86
100.0
54.55
40.0

O O O O M O O =+ O o o
O O O O O O ©o o = O o

5.60 RPO

Fall of Wicket: 44-1 ( Hassan Ghafoor 8.6 ov ), 8-0 ( Diya Trivedi 4.0 ov )*, 54-2 ( AbdulHadi Shaikh 9.7 ov ), 14-0 ( Ruben Deol t 5.0
ov)* 73-3 (Unsure 1 12.3 ov ), 40-0 ( Ranvir Rana 7.1 ov )*, 41-0 ( Shakib Ruhul 7.5 ov )*, 73-2 ( Ayush Patel 12.0 ov )*, 84-3 (

Osama 14.0 ov )*

Bowling: Terra Novas, 1st XI (0] M R w EC AV EX
Aryan Falke 3.0 0 15 1 5.00 15.00 (w 3)
Jalhadi Patel 1.0 0 8 0 8.00 - (w6, nb1)
Tendai 3.0 0 12 0 4.00 - (w3)
Nethmini Hapuarachchige 3.0 0 21 0 7.00 - (w2, nb3)
Bhupesh 3.0 0 15 1 5.00 15.00 (w 1)
Mohammed Rafid 2.0 0 24 1 12.00 24.00 (w9)

2nd Inning
Batting: Terra Novas, 1st XI R B 4's 6's SR
Nahin Ahmed retired 11 9 2 0 122.22
Jalhadi Patel retired hurt 3 17 0 0 17.65
Bhupesh run out (Hassan Ghafoor) 7 11 0 0 63.64

https://www.crichq.com/matches/842842/print

172


https://www.crichq.com/groups/273673
https://www.crichq.com/teams/292684
https://www.crichq.com/groups/274780
https://www.crichq.com/teams/292683
https://www.crichq.com/grounds/66204-rcaf-field
https://www.crichq.com/groups/273673
https://www.crichq.com/teams/292684
https://www.crichq.com/players/2610964-ruben-deol-1dd5d70d-b578-48b2-b3da-33df4a1a4ab1
https://www.crichq.com/players/2880332-diya-trivedi
https://www.crichq.com/players/3067603-shakib-ruhul-4d1e7d8a-f755-41c3-9ca1-6a3f4b58b3d0
https://www.crichq.com/players/2611458-ranvir-rana-62bbdd22-6ff2-44f3-9d35-9b7ae0ed310b
https://www.crichq.com/players/2610818-hassan-ghafoor-a1e80d6d-73a3-44ca-8da7-8573383af7b7
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069301-bhupesh-916e4d36-f30f-4b20-bbc6-1219c27be40c
https://www.crichq.com/players/2674482-abdulhadi-shaikh
https://www.crichq.com/players/3033246-rafid-rafid-77161908-8120-4776-acab-360999b1ba66
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069302-ayush-patel-55cf9825-a10e-4167-8ef1-05208014aa4e
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069300-tendai-8ea8be5d-f69b-4871-ac82-9a31359fd5a6
https://www.crichq.com/players/2877282-aryan-falke
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069298-osama-7f273569-df60-406f-aa76-86b835e65a0c
https://www.crichq.com/players/2880331-jazz-tucker
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069140-irfan-irfan-b6634978-3e8b-4ec7-a21f-a3cb8629b66f
https://www.crichq.com/players/2264090-bhupesh-204d103d-9d9c-4d71-aeef-43846d0feb18
https://www.crichq.com/players/2610818-hassan-ghafoor-a1e80d6d-73a3-44ca-8da7-8573383af7b7
https://www.crichq.com/players/2880332-diya-trivedi
https://www.crichq.com/players/2674482-abdulhadi-shaikh
https://www.crichq.com/players/2610964-ruben-deol-1dd5d70d-b578-48b2-b3da-33df4a1a4ab1
https://www.crichq.com/players/2611458-ranvir-rana-62bbdd22-6ff2-44f3-9d35-9b7ae0ed310b
https://www.crichq.com/players/3067603-shakib-ruhul-4d1e7d8a-f755-41c3-9ca1-6a3f4b58b3d0
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069302-ayush-patel-55cf9825-a10e-4167-8ef1-05208014aa4e
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069298-osama-7f273569-df60-406f-aa76-86b835e65a0c
https://www.crichq.com/groups/274780
https://www.crichq.com/teams/292683
https://www.crichq.com/players/2877282-aryan-falke
https://www.crichq.com/players/2880330-jalhadi-patel
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069300-tendai-8ea8be5d-f69b-4871-ac82-9a31359fd5a6
https://www.crichq.com/players/2880329-nethmini-hapuarachchige
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069301-bhupesh-916e4d36-f30f-4b20-bbc6-1219c27be40c
https://www.crichq.com/players/3033246-rafid-rafid-77161908-8120-4776-acab-360999b1ba66
https://www.crichq.com/groups/274780
https://www.crichq.com/teams/292683
https://www.crichq.com/players/2926697-nahin-ahmed
https://www.crichq.com/players/2880330-jalhadi-patel
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069301-bhupesh-916e4d36-f30f-4b20-bbc6-1219c27be40c
https://www.crichq.com/players/2610818-hassan-ghafoor-a1e80d6d-73a3-44ca-8da7-8573383af7b7

7/1/2020
Nethmini Hapuarachchige b Osama

b Shakib Ruhul
b Shakib Ruhul

Manvir Mann

Mohammed Monin

Aryan Falke retired hurt

Shubham Sharma t not out

Mohammed Rafid not out

Extras (w24,nb 9, b 8, pen -10)
Total (4 wickets; 15.0 overs)

Did Not Bat: Tendai , Anuj Sevak

https://www.crichq.com/matches/842842/print

11
0
3

21
6
1

31

94

18
6
6
10
14
9

o O N O O =

61.11
0.0
50.0
210.0
42.86
1.1

o O - O o o

6.27 RPO

Fall of Wicket: 57-1 ( Bhupesh 7.3 ov ), 29-0 ( Nahin Ahmed 4.0 ov )*, 54-2 ( Manvir Mann 8.5 ov ), 29-0 ( Jalhadi Patel 4.0 ov )*,
55-3 ( Nethmini Hapuarachchige 9.7 ov ), 63-4 ( Mohammed Monin 10.4 ov ), 81-4 ( Aryan Falke 13.3 ov )*

Bowling: Shamrocks, 1st XI
Diya Trivedi

Ranvir Rana

Unsure 1

Osama

Shakib Ruhul

Hassan Ghafoor

Ayush Patel

Jazz Tucker

https://www.crichq.com/matches/842842/print

(o)
2.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

R
21
12

4
16
16
1
10

6

OO O O O O o o o

w
0
0
0
1
2
0
0
0

EC
10.50
4.00
4.00
5.33
5.33
11.00
10.00
6.00

AV EX

- (w9, nb2)

- (W 4)

- (nb 1)
16.00 (w2, nb1)
8.00 (w 4)

- (w5)

- (nb 5)

2/2


https://www.crichq.com/players/2880329-nethmini-hapuarachchige
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069298-osama-7f273569-df60-406f-aa76-86b835e65a0c
https://www.crichq.com/players/2264057-mani-2d54e91f-1091-4220-b74b-f44bc1a27b90
https://www.crichq.com/players/3067603-shakib-ruhul-4d1e7d8a-f755-41c3-9ca1-6a3f4b58b3d0
https://www.crichq.com/players/3068901-mohammed-monin
https://www.crichq.com/players/3067603-shakib-ruhul-4d1e7d8a-f755-41c3-9ca1-6a3f4b58b3d0
https://www.crichq.com/players/2877282-aryan-falke
https://www.crichq.com/players/2264058-shubham-600e3934-1324-4db4-9fd5-275d546640e7
https://www.crichq.com/players/3033246-rafid-rafid-77161908-8120-4776-acab-360999b1ba66
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069300-tendai-8ea8be5d-f69b-4871-ac82-9a31359fd5a6
https://www.crichq.com/players/3068904-anuj-sevak
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069301-bhupesh-916e4d36-f30f-4b20-bbc6-1219c27be40c
https://www.crichq.com/players/2926697-nahin-ahmed
https://www.crichq.com/players/2264057-mani-2d54e91f-1091-4220-b74b-f44bc1a27b90
https://www.crichq.com/players/2880330-jalhadi-patel
https://www.crichq.com/players/2880329-nethmini-hapuarachchige
https://www.crichq.com/players/3068901-mohammed-monin
https://www.crichq.com/players/2877282-aryan-falke
https://www.crichq.com/groups/273673
https://www.crichq.com/teams/292684
https://www.crichq.com/players/2880332-diya-trivedi
https://www.crichq.com/players/2611458-ranvir-rana-62bbdd22-6ff2-44f3-9d35-9b7ae0ed310b
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069298-osama-7f273569-df60-406f-aa76-86b835e65a0c
https://www.crichq.com/players/3067603-shakib-ruhul-4d1e7d8a-f755-41c3-9ca1-6a3f4b58b3d0
https://www.crichq.com/players/2610818-hassan-ghafoor-a1e80d6d-73a3-44ca-8da7-8573383af7b7
https://www.crichq.com/players/3069302-ayush-patel-55cf9825-a10e-4167-8ef1-05208014aa4e
https://www.crichq.com/players/2880331-jazz-tucker

