

Terra Novas, 1st XI - Won by 6 wickets



Shamrocks, 1st XI

84/ 3

15.0 overs (Finished Overs)

Terra Novas, 1st XI

94/ 4

15.0 overs (Finished Overs)

Date: 01-07-2020

Toss: Shamrocks, 1st XI won the toss and elected to Bat

Ground: RCAF field

Location: Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador

Match Officials:

Match Type: T20

Scorer: Cricket NL

1st Inning

Batting: Shamrocks, 1st XI		R	B	4's	6's	SR
Ruben Deol †	retired hurt	8	11	0	0	72.73
Diya Trivedi	retired hurt	0	15	0	0	0.0
Shakib Ruhul	retired hurt	10	11	0	1	90.91
Ranvir Rana	retired hurt	14	8	1	0	175.0
Hassan Ghafoor	b Bhupesh	3	6	0	0	50.0
AbdulHadi Shaikh	c & b Mohammed Rafid	3	7	0	0	42.86
Ayush Patel	retired hurt	16	12	2	0	133.33
Unsure 1	c Tendai b Aryan Falke	3	7	0	0	42.86
Osama	retired	2	2	0	0	100.0
Jazz Tucker	not out	6	11	0	0	54.55
Irfan Rahmathulla	not out	2	5	0	0	40.0
Extras	(w 24, nb 4, pen -11)	17				
Total	(3 wickets; 15.0 overs)	84				5.60 RPO

Did Not Bat: **Bhupesh Sharma , Unsure**

Fall of Wicket: 44-1 (Hassan Ghafoor 8.6 ov), 8-0 (Diya Trivedi 4.0 ov)*, 54-2 (AbdulHadi Shaikh 9.7 ov), 14-0 (Ruben Deol † 5.0 ov)*, 73-3 (Unsure 1 12.3 ov), 40-0 (Ranvir Rana 7.1 ov)*, 41-0 (Shakib Ruhul 7.5 ov)*, 73-2 (Ayush Patel 12.0 ov)*, 84-3 (Osama 14.0 ov)*

Bowling: Terra Novas, 1st XI	O	M	R	W	EC	AV	EX
Aryan Falke	3.0	0	15	1	5.00	15.00	(w 3)
Jalhadi Patel	1.0	0	8	0	8.00	-	(w 6, nb 1)
Tendai	3.0	0	12	0	4.00	-	(w 3)
Nethmini Hapuarachchige	3.0	0	21	0	7.00	-	(w 2, nb 3)
Bhupesh	3.0	0	15	1	5.00	15.00	(w 1)
Mohammed Rafid	2.0	0	24	1	12.00	24.00	(w 9)

2nd Inning

Batting: Terra Novas, 1st XI		R	B	4's	6's	SR
Nahin Ahmed	retired	11	9	2	0	122.22
Jalhadi Patel	retired hurt	3	17	0	0	17.65
Bhupesh	run out (Hassan Ghafoor)	7	11	0	0	63.64

Nethmini Hapuarachchige	b Osama	11	18	1	0	61.11
Manvir Mann	b Shakib Ruhul	0	6	0	0	0.0
Mohammed Monin	b Shakib Ruhul	3	6	0	0	50.0
Aryan Falke	retired hurt	21	10	2	1	210.0
Shubham Sharma †	not out	6	14	0	0	42.86
Mohammed Rafid	not out	1	9	0	0	11.11
Extras	(w 24, nb 9, b 8, pen -10)	31				
Total	(4 wickets; 15.0 overs)	94				6.27 RPO

Did Not Bat: **Tendai , Anuj Sevak**

Fall of Wicket: 57-1 (Bhupesh 7.3 ov), 29-0 (Nahin Ahmed 4.0 ov)*, 54-2 (Manvir Mann 8.5 ov), 29-0 (Jalhadi Patel 4.0 ov)*, 55-3 (Nethmini Hapuarachchige 9.7 ov), 63-4 (Mohammed Monin 10.4 ov), 81-4 (Aryan Falke 13.3 ov)*

Bowling: Shamrocks, 1st XI	O	M	R	W	EC	AV	EX
Diya Trivedi	2.0	0	21	0	10.50	-	(w 9, nb 2)
Ranvir Rana	3.0	0	12	0	4.00	-	(w 4)
Unsure 1	1.0	0	4	0	4.00	-	(nb 1)
Osama	3.0	0	16	1	5.33	16.00	(w 2, nb 1)
Shakib Ruhul	3.0	0	16	2	5.33	8.00	(w 4)
Hassan Ghafoor	1.0	0	11	0	11.00	-	
Ayush Patel	1.0	0	10	0	10.00	-	(w 5)
Jazz Tucker	1.0	0	6	0	6.00	-	(nb 5)